[Service Date April 5, 2011]

April 5, 2011

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO FILE ANSWER (By Thursday, April 14, 2011)

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company, Docket UE-100749

TO ALL PARTIES OF RECORD:

On April 4, 2011, PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company (PacifiCorp) filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) a petition for reconsideration of Order 06 entered March 25, 2011.

On April 4, 2011, Commission Staff (Staff) also filed with the Commission a petition for reconsideration of Order 06.

THE COMMISSION GIVES NOTICE that the parties may file answers to PacifiCorp's and Staff's petitions for reconsideration by 5:00 p.m., Thursday, April 14, 2011. The Commission intends to enter an order resolving the petitions in due course.

Sincerely,

DAVID W. DANNER Executive Director and Secretary